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(57) CLAM 
I claim the ornamental design for a cartridge for cosmetic 
device, as shown and described. 

DESCRIPTION 

FIG. 1 is a top perspective view of the claimed design; 
FIG. 2 is a bottom perspective view thereof; 
FIG. 3 is a top plan view thereof; 
FIG. 4 is a bottom plan view thereof; 
FIG. 5 is a front elevation view thereof 
FIG. 6 is a rear elevation view thereof; 
FIG. 7 is a left elevation view thereof, and, 
FIG. 8 is a right elevation view thereof. 
The ornamental design which is claimed is shown in Solid 
lines in the drawings. The broken lines illustrate portions of 
the article that form no part of the claimed design. 

1 Claim, 5 Drawing Sheets 

  



US D737,519 S 
Page 2 

(56) 

7,581,545 
7,597,696 
D611,198 
D626,693 
D628,744 
D638,166 
D645,204 
D676,200 
D678,614 
D681,277 
D686,370 
D692, 181 
8,545,516 
D701,648 
D706487 
D706,986 
D709,650 

2002/005O278 
2005/O187563 
2006/0218793 
2006/0260629 
2008/O187563 
2009,0004953 

References Cited 

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS 

A. 
ck 

9, 2009 
10, 2009 
3, 2010 

11, 2010 
12, 2010 
5, 2011 
9, 2011 
2, 2013 
3/2013 
4, 2013 
T/2013 

10, 2013 
10, 2013 
3, 2014 
6, 2014 
6, 2014 
T/2014 
5, 2002 
8, 2005 

10, 2006 
11, 2006 
8, 2008 
1/2009 

Moldawski et al. 
Poran 
Platek 
Harbeke 
Goetschi 
Martinez De San Vicente 
Platek 

Yiu 
Yiu 
Yiu 
Yiu 
Winnett et al. 
Yiu 
Yiu 
Yiu 
Yiu 
Jo et al. ........................ 132/73.6 
Yiu 
Zucker 
Chern 
Levy 
Kinsey .......................... 451,163 

. . . . . . . . 132,764 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 606,131 

2009,0182349 A1 
2009/03O1507 A1 
2012fO226289 A1 
2013, OO81645 A1* 

OTHER PUBLICATIONS 

7, 2009 Poran 
12/2009 Tes et al. 
9, 2012 Yiu 
4/2013 Caviness ...................... 132.75.8 

U.S. Appl. No. 29/435,131, filed Oct. 19, 2012, Soft Lines Interna 
tional, Inc. 
U.S. Appl. No. 29/456.966, filed Jun. 5, 2013, Soft Lines Interna 
tional, Ltd. 
U.S. Appl. No. 29/459,570, filed Jul. 1, 2013, Soft Lines Interna 
tional, Ltd. 
U.S. Appl. No. 29/468,166, filed Sep. 26, 2013, Soft Lines Interna 
tional, Ltd. 
U.S. Appl. No. 29/488.296, filed Apr. 17, 2014, Soft Lines Interna 
tional, Ltd. 
U.S. Appl. No. 29/502,870, filed Sep. 19, 2014, Soft Lines Interna 
tional, Ltd. 
U.S. Appl. No. 29/501,546, filed Sep. 5, 2014, Soft Lines Interna 
tional, Ltd. 
U.S. Appl. No. 29/497,602, filed Jul 25, 2014, Soft Lines Interna 
tional, Ltd. 

* cited by examiner 



US D737,519 S Sheet 1 of 5 Aug. 25, 2015 U.S. Patent 

  



U.S. Patent Aug. 25, 2015 Sheet 2 of 5 US D737,519 S 

  



U.S. Patent Aug. 25, 2015 Sheet 3 of 5 US D737,519 S 

  



US D737,519 S Sheet 4 of 5 Aug. 25, 2015 U.S. Patent 

FIG. 5 

FIG. 6 
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FIG. 7 

FIG. 8 

  


